1-31-92 01 -13	- 1999 U. Place of the COMMERCE Formand Trade mark Office
MGQ 1-12-99 Tab settings 000 V	riginal documents or copy the cof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10094	14053
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and address of receiving party(ics):
Midbrook Products	Midbrook, Inc.
	Internal Addityses
$\iiint \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} dA M = \int_$	Sugga ddress: //2080 Brooklyn Road, PO Box
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City Jackson State Michigany 19204-
☑Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan
Assignment	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX 6
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac ed? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade:nark registration No.(s) 1,689,836
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registations involved:
Name: Duncan F. Beaman	
Internal Address: Harris Building, Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Aboress.	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 West Michigan Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Jackson State: MI ZIP 49201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paring by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
5. Statement and signature.	1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe	ntion 13. true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Duncan F. Beaman	Jan. 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	including Total number of pages xoopxing cover sheet: 3 attachments and document
	attachments and document
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:
1989 DNGUYEN 00000226 1689836 Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks
40.00 gp Washington	gnments , D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for reviewi	ng the document and gathering the data needed. Send comments regarding this burden estimate.
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Buc	Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and 1906 Washington, D.C. 20503	
the same of the sa	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK PRODUCTS, a Michigan corporation, d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 867, Jackson, Michigan 49204-0867, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the trademark CYCLONE & Design which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register as Registration No. 1,689,836 dated June 2, 1992;

WHEREAS, MIDBROOK, INC., a Michigan corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 867, Jackson, Michigan 49204-0867, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MIDBROOK PRODUCTS, d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES, does hereby assign unto said MIDBROOK, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

This Assignment is executed at Jackson, Michigan, this 2/2 day of

MIDBROOK PRODUCTS
d/b/a MIDBROOK INDUSTRIES

Milton F. Lutz

President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF JACKSON)

On this // day of // 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Milton F. Lutz, II, President of Midbrook Products, known to me to be the person named in and who is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Midbrook Products, and who is further authorized to effectuate assignments on its behalf, and that this Assignment was executed for the intents and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public, Jackson County, Michigan My Commission Expires: しなんと かたっさん

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0511

IOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MECHIGAI JACKSON COUNTY -MY-COMMISSION EXP. APR. 21,2000

RECORDED: 01/12/1999